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Parking lot light

Téte de lampadaire

Vial

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

When using electrical equipment, basic safety precautions should always be followed including the following:

READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. To reduce the risk of electrical shock, turn off power supply before installation or servicing.
2. This luminaire must be installed in accordance with electrical code.

RECOMMANDATIONS

A l'utilisation de I'équipement électrique, respectez des précautions de sécurité de base:

VEUILLEZ LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

1. Pour limiter le risque de choc électrique, coupez I'alimentation électrique avant ['installation ou I'entretien.
2. Ce luminaire doit étre installé conformément aux normes électriques.

RECOMENDACIONES

Cuando se utilice un equipo eléctrico, respete las precauciones basicas de seguridad:

POR FAVOR, LEAY SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, desconecte la corriente antes de su instalaciéon o manteni-
miento.

2. Esta luminaria debe instalarse de acuerdo a las normativas eléctricas.

PARKING LOT LIGHT MOUNTING
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STEP 1: The Slipfitter fits a @64 mm Tenon at the maximum. Feed wires from Fixture
through Slipfitter and supply wires from Pole (not supplied).

STEP 2: Place the slipfitter over the Tenon and secure the fixture with Set Screws(4).
STEP 3: To adjust the angle of the parking lot light, remove Screws(2) and remove the
Slipfitter Cover Plate. Loosen the Locking Bolt and swivel fixture to desired angle.
STEP 4: Tighten the Locking Bolt. Replace Slipfitter Cover Plate.

STEP 5: If luminaire is furnished with photocell receptacle, install the photocell or shorting
cap.

MONTAGE DE LA TETE DE LAMPADAIRE

ETAPE 1: L'Embout s'adapte sur un Mat de @64 mm maximum. Le cable d’alimentation
électrique n’est pas fourni.

ETAPE 2: Placez 'axe de 'TEmbout sur le Mt et sécurisez l'installation avec I'Ensemble
de vis (4).

ETAPE 3: Pour ajuster l'angle de la téte de lampadaire, enlevez les Vis (2) et le
Couvercle de I'axe. Desserrez le Boulon de verrouillage et faites pivoter l'installation
selon I'angle désiré.

ETAPE 4: Resserrer le Boulon de verrouillage de I’axe. Le Couvercle de I'axe peut
étre repositionné.

ETAPE 5: sile luminaire est pourvu de I'option photocellule, installez la cellule photoélec-
trique.

Slipfitter Cover Plate / Couvercle

del'axe /Tapa del eje

Locking Bolt / Boulon de
verrouillage de I'axe/ Perno de
bloqueo del eje

Slipfitter / Embout / Base

Set Screws / Ensemble de vis /
Conjunto de tornillos (4)

/

INSTALACION DEL VIAL

PASO 1: La Base se adapta al mastil de @64 mm como maximo. Los Cables de alimentacion deben
pasar por el interior de la Base (cables no son subministrados).

PASO 2: Coloque la Base al Mastil y fijelos con el Conjunto de tornillos (4).

PASO 3: Para ajustar el angulo del vial, retire los Tornillos (2) y la Tapa del eje. Suelte el Perno de
Bloqueo y haga girar el vial segun el angulo deseado.

PASO 4: Apriete el Perno de Bloqueo. Coloque la Tapa del eje.
PASO 5: Sila luminaria permite la instalacion de una fotocélula, insértela en su alojamiento.

Tenon / Mat / Mastil

Universal voltage driver permits operation at 120VAC thru 277VAC or 347VAC thru 480VAC, 50 or 60 Hz.
Tension d’alimentation universel 120VAC a 277VAC 50/60 Hz.
Tension de alimentacion universal 120VAC a 277VAC o 347VAC a 480VAC, 50/60 Hz.
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Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de fabrication pendant une durée de 2 ans. This product is guaranteed against any manufacturing defect during of 2 years. Este producto tiene
una garantia de 2 afios contra cualquier defecto de fabricacion.
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RACCOMANDAZIONI

Quando si utilizzano apparecchiature elettriche, osservare le precauzioni di sicurezza di base:

S| PREGA DI LEGGERE E SEGUIRE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

1. Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, spegnere I'alimentazione prima dell'installazione o della manuten-

zione.
2. Questo dispositivo deve essere installato in conformita con le norme elettriche.

EMPFEHLUNGEN

Beachten Sie bei der Verwendung elektrischer Gerdte die grundlegenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen:

BITTE LESEN UND BEFOLGEN SIE ALLE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

1. Um das Risiko eines Stromschlags zu reduzieren, schalten Sie die Stromversorgung

Wartung aus.
2. Diese Vorrichtung muss gemaR den elektrischen Normen installiert werden.
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MONTAGGIO DELLA TESTA DELLA LAMPADA

PASSO 1: La punta si adatta a un albero @64 mm massimo. Il cavo di alimenta-
zione non e fornito.

PASSO 2: posizionare il perno della punta sull'albero e fissare l'installazione con
il set di viti (4).

PASSO 3: per regolare I'angolo della testa del portalampada, rimuovere le Viti
(2) e il Copri-Assale. Allentare la manopola di blocco e ruotare il dispositivo
all'angolazione desiderata.

PASSO 4: stringere nuovamente il bullone di blocco dell'asse. La copertura
dell'asse puo essere riposizionata.

PASSO 5:se I'apparecchio é dotato dell'opzione fotocellula, installare la
fotocellula.

MONTIEREN DES LAMPENKOPFES

SCHRITT 1: pie Spitze passt auf einen Mast mit maximal 64 mm Durchmesser.
Das Netzkabel wird nicht mitgeliefert.

SCHRITT 2: setzen Sie den Tip-Pin auf den Mast und sichern Sie die Installation
mit dem Schrauben-Set (4).

SCHRITT 3: Um den Winkel des Kopfes der Lampe einzustellen, entfernen Sie
die Schrauben (2) und die Achsabdeckung. Losen Sie den Feststellknopf und drehen
Sie das Gerédt in den gewiinschten Winkel.

SCHRITT 4: ziehen Sie den Achsensperrbolzen wieder fest. Die Achsabdeckung
kann neu positioniert werden.

SCHRITT 5: Wenn die Leuchte mit der Fotozelle ausgestattet ist, installieren Sie
die Fotozelle.

Tensione di alimentazione universale 120 V CA a 277 V CA 50/60 Hz
Universelle Versorgungsspannung 120VAC bei 277VAC 50/60 Hz
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Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut de fabrication pendant une durée de 2 ans. This product is guaranteed against any manufacturing defect during of 2 years. Este producto tiene

una garantia de 2 afios contra cualquier defecto de fabricacion.

Copertura dell'asse /Achsenabdeckung

Bullone di bloccaggio dell'asse
/ Achsensperrbolzen

punta / Spitze

set di viti / Satz Schrauben

Albero / Mast
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